
















House Remote Testify

Resources, Recreation and Development Committee Testify List for Bill HB1128 on 2022-02-02 
Support: 34    Oppose: 7    Neutral: 0    Total to Testify: 0 
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Name
City, State 
Email Address Title Representing Position Testifying Non-Germane Signed Up

Dolkart, Vivian Grantham, NH
viviandolkart@comcast.net

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 1/30/2022 2:48 PM

Dontonville, Anne Enfield, NH
Ardontonville@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 1/30/2022 3:02 PM

Tucker, Katherine Wilmot, NH
katherine.s.tucker@valley.net

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 1/30/2022 3:44 PM

Dontonville, Roger Enfield, NH
rdontonville@gmail.com

An Elected Official Myself Support No No 1/30/2022 3:50 PM

Cranage, Amy Grantham, NH
cranhan@comcast.net

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 1/30/2022 4:31 PM

Hegfield, Laura Amherst, NH
laurahegfield@comcast.net

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 1/30/2022 4:49 PM

Shamel, Susan Hillsborough, NH
Susanshamel@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 1/30/2022 8:11 PM

Robinson, Ellis Grantham, NH
ellismmrobinson@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 1/30/2022 8:16 PM

Glass, Jonathan Cornish, NH
jglass1063@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 1/30/2022 10:24 PM

Crandell-Glass, Jane Cornish, NH
bostonjane@me.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 1/30/2022 10:31 PM

Boyle, Mary Cornish, NH
mary.n.boyle@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 1/30/2022 11:12 PM

Ford Burley, Nicole Lebanon, NH
nicole.ford.burley@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 1/31/2022 9:11 AM

Stevens, Deb Nashua, NH
debstevens4ward7@gmail.com

An Elected Official My 10K constituents Support No No 1/31/2022 9:12 AM
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DePuy, Charles Lebanon, NH
c.depuy@yahoo.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 1/31/2022 9:43 AM

Pimentel, Rod Henniker, NH
Rod.pimentel@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official Myself Support No No 1/31/2022 11:32 AM

Oxenham, Lee Plainfield, NH
leeoxenham@comcast.net

An Elected Official Myself Support No No 1/31/2022 12:08 PM

Bouchard, Donald MANCHESTER, NH
donaldjbouchard@gmail.com

An Elected Official Myself Support No No 1/31/2022 12:44 PM

Higgins, Patricia HANOVER, NH
phiggins47@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 1/31/2022 1:06 PM

Hamer, Heidi Manchester, NH
heidi.hamer@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official Myself Support No No 1/31/2022 2:16 PM

Peterson, Susan Newton, NH
susanrp@aol.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 1/31/2022 5:05 PM

Duncan, Stan Newton, NH
standuncan@post.harvard.edu

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 1/31/2022 5:42 PM

Almy, Susan Lebanon, NH
Susan.almy@comcast.net

An Elected Official Myself Support No No 1/31/2022 6:18 PM

wazir, Safiya Concord, NH
Swazir@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official Myself and my Constituents Support No No 1/31/2022 9:51 PM

Wells, Ken Andover, NH
kenwells3@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/1/2022 8:29 AM

Smith, Nancy Enfield, NH
nancysmith8@me.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/1/2022 9:12 AM

Dolkart, Kenneth Grantham, NH
kenneth.dolkart@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/1/2022 9:14 AM

Doherty, David Pembroke, NH
ddoherty0845@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/1/2022 9:26 AM

bory, lee nashua, NH
leebory@juno.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/1/2022 11:38 AM

Hunnewell, Anne Holderness, NH
ahunne@roadrunner.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/1/2022 12:28 PM

Hunnewell, Richard Holderness, NH
hunnewell.richard@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/1/2022 12:28 PM

Greyes, Natch Concord, NH
ngreyes@nhmunicipal.org

A Lobbyist New Hampshire Municipal
Association

Oppose No No 2/1/2022 2:44 PM



Bradshaw, Cam Berlin, NH
cambradshaw58@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/1/2022 4:58 PM

Dutzy, Sherry Nashua, NH
sherry.dutzy@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official Myself Support No No 2/1/2022 7:40 PM

Kuemmerle, Nancy Enfield, NH
nkuemmerle@une.edu

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/1/2022 7:56 PM

Hamblet, Joan Portsmouth, NH
jhamblet4@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/1/2022 9:12 PM

Anastasia, Patricia Londonderry, NH
patti.anastasia@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/1/2022 9:46 PM

Gilman, Julie Exeter, NH
Jgilman@exeternh.gov

An Elected Official Town of Exeter Support No No 2/2/2022 4:31 AM

Campbell, Karen Epsom, NH
klynncampbell50@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/2/2022 8:34 AM

Fraysse, Mike Epsom, NH
klynncampbell50@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/2/2022 8:36 AM

Lambert, Teresa Meriden, NH
tpenni290@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/2/2022 10:24 AM

Wilkie, Steven Cornish, NH
Steven.wilkie@yahoo.com

A Member of the Public Sullivan County ATV Club as
President of the club

Oppose No No 2/2/2022 10:44 AM
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